- Ty

BUS SHOWING NUMBER
835 Liverpool to Penrith via
Bonnyrigg, Cecil Park &
Erskine Park.
836 Liverpool to Badgerys Creek
via Bonnyrigg, Cecil Park &

Kemps Creek.
Version 4/05

i&&§§7‘7lk5)

We're moving you!

USING OUR BUS SERVICES

))

T

westbu:

ASSISTANCE Passengers are asked to assist
by making the seats in the front rows of buses
available for elderly or disabled travellers.
FARES Please tender correct fare as change can
be limited. Please be ready to pay on entry in
order to avoid unnecessary delays.
CHILDREN Children 16 years and over are
required fo pay adult fares unless travelling to and
from school. Proof of age may be required.
TICKETS Tickets are issued for all fares paid.
Please retain tickets until the end of the trip fo
avoid being asked to pay another fare by an
inspector.
SCHOOL PASSES To obtain a school bus
pass, apply at your school. Mutilated or lost
passes can be renewed by applying to our office
or the depot.
SCHOOL SERVICES Buses that operate on
special routes to and from schools are not shown
in this timetable. For information please contact
our office or your school. Adults will be carried on
all buses.
WHEELCHAIR ACCESS For information
about low floor and wheelchair accessible bus
services, please call Westbus customer service.

FOOD Food and refreshments are not to be

%7836
Liverpool to Badgerys Creek
ous
We're moving you!

57835

Liverpool to Penrith via

Bus Route Map
Bonnyrigg, Cecil Park
and Erskine Park
via Bonnyrigg Cecil Hills
and Kemps Creek.

CANLEY
HEIGHTS

35 Usage ¢,
s SUospe| o

S 3005y,
IS 95y

FAIRFIELD
WEST

ISPy

LIVERPOOL

&
v
<)
pel
S5
4
(]

(Ampy Pueliaqun-)

Thomey Ra

WEST
John st

b, Py

Bus Interchange

CABRAMATTA
Liverpool

St Johns Rd

Your friendly Westbus bus driver aims fo assist you
in making your journey a comfortable experience.

“sor Rd

o
WAKELEY
>
S
-\g'?
o,

Cabramatra Rd

LATE RUNNING BUSES While every
effort is made to run services on time, occasionally,

ASHCROFT

due to circumstances beyond our control, our
buses may run behind schedule. You can rest
assured that in these instances, every effort will
be made to regain timetabled running as soon
as possible.

OTHER BUS SERVICES There area
number of other bus services that operate and
connect at various locations with this bus route.
Please refer to our Region Guide for a full listing.

PLEASE SIGNAL THE BUS DRIVER
as the bus you want to catch
®  approaches. On some major
roads there is more than one
bus route operating, so please
check the route number displayed on the front
of the bus before boarding.

Looking for us

on the net?
Your one stop shop for:

timetables,
fares

& service information

visit us online at

GREENFIELD PARK

e

Prairig \/3)

@ EDENSOR

ABBOTSBURY

PARK

» 2
K RN
23

Q
WindsorRd 10

Feodore Dr

o

P135,505

(U]
s
[3
>
=2
=
o]
o

w
=
I
<
w
I

BONNYRI

Py uosy iz

Green Valley py

GREEN
VALLEY

Legend

HECKENBERG

+ Hospital

Shopping Centres

© Railway Station

() Timing Point (see timetable)
T-way Bus Route

B3 Educational Institutions

== Bus Route

consumed on the bus.

SMOKING Under transport regulations,
smoking is not permitted on buses.

GUIDE DOGS When accompanying visually
or aurally impaired people, guide dogs are
permitted to travel on all buses.

LOST PROPERTY Enquiries can be made at
our bus depot during office hours.
COMPLAINTS &/OR COMPLIMENTS
If you wish to comment on the operation of a
particular bus or bus driver, please contact
Westbus Customer Service on 9890 0000 giving
the bus registration number and/or driver details
(so that the particular journey and/or driver can
be identified).

YOUR IDEAS We welcome ideas and

suggestions which can assist in improving our
services. Please phone or write fo us.

V®@§§Tl7ll5b;[2

We're moving you!

www.westbus.com.au

el e Ve
b 3| ¢ =i
www.westbus.com.au . 5E
%%% g ¥ R | CUSTOMER ENQUIRIES
\ iy E é\? [UE) = \\\\
westbus 6 s1_ T, 9890 0000
3\& < 4| Uniey © _ 3
We’removingyou/) E TIMETABLE INFORMATION
b 4 >
o =
HOW TO USE THIS GUIDE 2 = pwas,mﬁpgg ] 3] 500
w e
1. Find the two timing points you are located = o w ‘f |:|
between on the map. = 5 EE = e
2. Locate these two timing points on the < g = &g - ] _ EQ
timetable. £ ; = Y 29 =&
3. Your bus is timetabled to arrive between & = g g §"§ POST PO BOX 2147
the times shown for these points. 8 2 E 2 a £ NORTH PARRAMATTA 1750
For example: If your street is between g = S>F PHONE 9890 0000
® and on the map, the bus is 7] §§ FAX 9891 5900
timetabled to arrive between the time E : g EMAIL customerservice@westbus.com.au
o O

listed for @ and the time listed for (@.




ROUTE 835 - LIVERPOOL - PENRITH - WEEKDAY'S ROUTE 835 - PENRITH - LIVERPOOL - WEEKDAY'S

am am  pm am pm

F.M AE
0 Liverpool Railway Station 7.27 8.46 3.08 O Penrith Station 7.00 5.05
® Cabramatta Rd & Cumberland Hwy  7.39  8.56 3.28 O UWS, Werrington South v 517
@ Cabramatta Rd & Elizabeth Dr 7.49 9.01 3.40 @ Bakers Lanes Schools ... 535
(® Cowpasture Rd & Elizabeth Dr 7.58 ... 3.52 ® Mt Vernon (Kerrs Rd) 7.25 5.43
O Cecil Rd & Selkirk Ave 8.03 9.11 3.57 @ Kemps Creek (Mamre Rd/Elizabeth Dr)  7.33  5.49
@ Kemps Creek (Mamre Rd/Elizabeth Dr)  8.09 9.30 4.05 Q@ Cecil Hills (Lancaster/Phillipa) 7.39 5.58
®© Mt Vernon (Kerrs Rd) 8.15 9.40 4.11 @ Cowpasture Rd & Elizabeth Dr ... 6.04
@ Bakers Lanes Schools 8.23 e 419 @ Brown Rd & Elizabeth Dr X 6.11
O UWS, Werrington South 8.43 9.49 4.38 @ Cobramatta Rd & Elizabeth Dr 8.06 6.12
© Penrith Station 8.55 10.02 4.50 ©® Cabramatta Rd & Cumberland Hwy 8.18  6.16
@ Liverpool Railway Station 8.32 6.25

TRAVELLING RESTRICTION EXPLANATIONS
No pick up between Cumberland Hwy/Links Ave A -Bus diverts via Liverpool HS, All Saints HS & Bonnyrigg HS

and Liverpool. No set down between Liverpool and

! Bus diverts via Edensor, Boomerang & Kalang Rd
Orange Grove Rd/Links Ave.

E -
F - Bus diverts to Freeman Catholic College

M - Bus diverts via Harrington St, St Johns Rd, & Humphries Rd
X -Journey diverts from Elizabeth Dr via Cowpasture Rd,

No Service on Sqfu rda.ys, Sundays Edensor Rd, Kalang Rd, Boomerang Rd, Edensor Rd &
and Public HO|IdGYS Bonnyrigg Ave
ROUTE 836 - LIVERPOOL - BADGERYS CREEK - WEEKDAYS ROUTE 836 - BADGERYS CREEK - LIVERPOOL - WEEKDAYS

pm pm  pm am am pm

B C,A Q S,M,L K
) Liverpool Railway Station 3.08 3.50 5.53 @ Badgerys Creek Rd & Longleys Rd 7.25 850 4.42
® Cabramatta Rd & Cumberland Hwy ~ 3.28 4.05 6.08 ® Lawson Rd & Elizabeth Dr 7.31 855 4.47
@ Cabramatta Rd & Elizabeth Dr 3.40 4.11 6.14 Q@ Cuthel St 7.32 ... 4.48
O Brown Rd & Elizabeth Dr 3.41 4.12 6.15 @ Herbert St & Western Rd 7.42 9.07 4.59
©® Cowpasture Rd & Elizabeth Dr 3.53 4.21 6.23 @ Kemps Creek (Mamre Rd/Elizabeth Dr)  7.54  9.19 5.09
Q@ Cecil Hills (Lancaster/Phillipa) 3.58 ... 6.28 @ Cecil Hills (Lancaster/Phillipa) 8.02 ... 5.13
@ Kemps Creek (Mamre Rd/Elizabeth Dr)  4.07 4.35 6.36 @® Cowpasture Rd & Elizabeth Dr 8.09 9.27 5.17
@ Herbert St & Western Rd 4.16 O Brown Rd & Elizabeth Dr 8.18 9.35 5.25
Q@ Cuthel St 4.25 @ Cabramatta Rd & Elizabeth Dr 8.19 9.36 5.26
@®© Lawson Rd & Elizabeth Dr 4.26 4.40 6.41 ® Cabramatta Rd & Cumberland Hwy  8.28 9.42 5.32
@ Badgerys Creek Rd & Longleys Rd 4.37 5.05 6.46 @ Liverpool Railway Station 8.43 9.50 5.47

TRAVELLING RESTRICTION EXPLANATIONS

No pick up between Cumberland Hwy/Links Ave - Bus operates "By Request" to Badgerys Creek Rd
and Liverpool. No set down between Liverpool and - Bus diverts to Liverpool HS, All Saints HS, Mt Carmel Primary School,
Orange Grove Rd/Links Ave. & Bonnyrigg HS
- Bus operates "By Request" to Cecil Hills
- Bus diverts to Kemps Creek PS
- Bus diverts to All Saints HS & Liverpool HS
- Bus diverts via Meadows Rd & Anderson Ave
- Bus Operate 'By Request" from Western Rd
- Bus commences from Taylors & Elizabeth at 7.2Tam

w >

No Service on Saturdays, Sundays
and Public Holidays

REFER TO OTHER SIDE FOR ROUTE MAP



	Route835_836ttpage1 [Converted]
	Route835_836ttpage2

